



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 185 of 2025

AKASH VERMA **versus** SAMIKSHA

Order Sheet

06/01/2026	Mr. Vijay Shankar Mishra, counsel for the appellant. Earlier notice issued to the respondent has returned unserved. Issue fresh notice to the respondent by ordinary as well as speed post. PF and copy within 7 days. Learned counsel for the appellant is granted six weeks' time to file proper paper book as per Rule 181 of the High Court of Chhattisgarh Rules, 2007. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
H.L. Sahu	