



CGHC010199162025

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**FA(MAT) No. 185 of 2025****AKASH VERMA versus SAMIKSHA****Order Sheet**

14/08/2026	Mr. Syed Afaq Hussain Rizvi, Counsel for the appellant. Mr. Ritesh Verma, Counsel for the respondent. Learned counsel for the parties jointly submits that they may be granted two week's to file an affidavit in terms of decision of Hon'ble Supreme Court in case of Rajnesh Vs. Neha and others reported in AIR 2021 569 SC. List this case after two weeks. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge alfiza